
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

LIST OF PROVIDERS OF NMFS APPROVED ENDANGERED SPECIES OBSERVERS                                                  
DREDGE, DISPOSAL, AND/OR PLATFORM - LAST UPDATED APRIL 2018 

 
A.I.S., Inc. 
Rick Usher 
14 Barnabas Road 
PO Box 1009 
Marion, MA 02738 
phone: 508-990-9054 
fax: 508-990-9055 
cell: 774-200-0563 
email: ricku@aisobservers.com 
web: http://aisobservers.com/ 
 
Captain Mario Costa 
Mario Costa 
2 Woodbine Drive 
Plymouth, MA  02360 
phone: 508-746-4558 
cell: 508-846-0974 
 
Coastwise Consulting 
Christopher Slay 
173 Virginia Avenue 
Athens, GA  30601 
phone/fax: 706-543-6859 
cell: 706-540-6655 
email: cslay@att.net 
web: http://coastwiseconsultinginc.com/ 
 
Continental Shelf Associates, Inc. 
Denise Hopler 
8502 SW Kansas Avenue 
Stuart, FL  34997 
phone: 772-219-3000 
fax: 772-219-3010 
email: dhopler@conshelf.com 
web: https://www.conshelf.com/ 
 
East Coast Observers, Inc. 
Trish Bargo 
787 West 49th Street 
Norfolk, VA  23508 
phone: 757-227-5779 
cell: 757-880-7636 
email: tbargo@eastcoastobservers.com 
web: http://www.eastcoastobservers.com/ 
 
 

East Coast Waterwatch 
Dwayne DeJoy 
668 Ellsworth Rd. 
Blue Hill, ME  04614 
phone: 207-266-2112 
email: dwaynedejoy@gmail.com 
 
East West Technical Services LLC 
Jerry Cygler 
P.O. Box 643864 
Vero Beach, FL  32964 
phone: 772-226-7964 
fax: 860-223-6005 
cell: 860-214-2686 
email: jerry@ewts.com 
web: http://www.ewts.com/ 
 
Ecological Associates, Inc. 
Erik Martin 
P.O. Box 405 
Jensen Beach, FL  34958 
phone: 772-334-3729 
fax: 772-334-4925 
email: erik@ecological-associates.com 
web: http://www.ecological-associates.com/ 
 
ESS Group, Inc. 
Human Resources Manager 
10 Hemingway Drive, 2nd Floor 
East Providence, RI  02915 
phone: 401-434-5560 
fax: 401-434-8158 
email: recruitment@essgroup.com 
web: http://www.essgroup.com/ 
 
Fathom Research, LLC 
Jenna Rockwell 
The Quest Center 
1213 Purchase Street, Suite 315 
New Bedford, MA  02740 
phone: 508-951-2038 
fax: 508-991-7372 
email: office@fathomresearchllc.com 
web: http://www.fathomresearchllc.com/ 
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Harbor Environmental 
Randy Heckman 
40 Third St 
Ellsworth, ME  04605 
phone: 207-460-2170 
email: mainerandy@hotmail.com 
 
JCG Marine Services 
Joe Giquinto 
175 Ekana Circle 
Daytona Beach, FL  32124 
phone: 386-852-8107 
email: Jcgmarine@cfl.rr.com 
 
REMSA, Inc.  
Allison Griffin 
124 West Queens Way 
Hampton, VA  23669 
phone: 757-722-0113 
fax: 757-722-4571 
cell: 904-502-2409 
email: agriffin@remsainc.com 
web: http://www.remsainc.com/ 
 
Rogers Environmental & Safety Services, Inc. 
Kathi Rogers-Fjelstad 
11968 Brady Road 
Jacksonville, FL  32223 
phone: 281-615-8228 
fax: 904-647-5971 
email: kathi_rogers@comcast.net 
web: http://www.rogers-hsse.com/ 
 
Saltwater Inc. 
Nicole Daigneault  
733 N Street 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
phone: 907-276-3241 
email: Nicole.Daigneault@SaltwaterInc.com 
web: www.Saltwaterinc.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tiny’s International Marine Environmental 
Services (TIMES) 
Richard E. Alboth, Jr. 
7 Rogers Street 
Randolph, MA  02368 
phone: 781-963-6308 
fax: 781-961-9798 
cell: 321-863-6561 
Tinysmarine@aol.com 
 
TIMES - Florida 
P.O. Box 511 
Cape Canaveral, FL  32920 

mailto:Nicole.Daigneault@SaltwaterInc.com
http://www.saltwaterinc.com/



